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Richardson, Shannon

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2024 1:04 PM
To: Hayes, Todd D (US); R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Newman, Alan; Forrest, Kate (she/her/hers); Kappler, 

William
Cc: Chavez, Araceli; York, Brooke; Floyd, Tanya; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); R4

_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra
Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of BAE Systems Ordnance Systems, Inc.; Docket No. 

RCRA-04-2024-4002(b)

Thank you. 
 
Have a pleasant afternoon! 
 
Shannon L. Richardson  
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC 
Paralegal Specialist 
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4 
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303 
Office: 404.562.8929 |  
 

From: Hayes, Todd D (US) <Todd.Hayes@baesystems.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 6:56 PM 
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Newman, Alan <Newman.Alan@epa.gov>; 
Forrest, Kate (she/her/hers) <Forrest.Kate@epa.gov>; Kappler, William <Kappler.William@epa.gov> 
Cc: Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>; York, Brooke <York.Brooke@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya 
<Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; 
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; 
CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov> 
Subject: Re: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of BAE Systems Ordnance Systems, Inc.; Docket No. RCRA-04-2024-
4002(b) 
 

 
Receipt acknowledged 
 
Todd  
 
Get Outlook for iOS 

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2024 3:50:41 PM 
To: Hayes, Todd D (US) <todd.hayes@baesystems.us>; Newman, Alan <Newman.Alan@epa.gov>; Forrest, Kate 
(she/her/hers) <Forrest.Kate@epa.gov>; Kappler, William <Kappler.William@epa.gov> 
Cc: Chavez, Araceli <Chavez.Araceli@epa.gov>; York, Brooke <York.Brooke@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya 
<Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; 
R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; 

 Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether to open 
attachments or click on provided links.  
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CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov> 
Subject: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of BAE Systems Ordnance Systems, Inc.; Docket No. RCRA-04-2024-4002(b) 
  

External Email Alert 

This email has been sent from an account outside of the BAE Systems network. 
Please treat the email with caution, especially if you are requested to click on a link, decrypt/open an attachment, or enable macros.  For further 
information on how to spot phishing, access “Cybersecurity OneSpace Page” and report phishing by clicking the button “Report Phishing” on the 

Outlook toolbar. 

 

Good afternoon, 
Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed on July 16, 
2024, in the matter of BAE Systems Ordnance Systems, Inc.; Docket No. RCRA-04-2024-4002(b). 

Mr. Hayes—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-referenced 
documents?  

Sincerely, 
  
  
Shannon L. Richardson  
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC 
Paralegal Specialist 
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4 
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303 
Office: 404.562.8929 |  
  


